

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 8032-8068/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 04/07/2008 in CMA No. 212-223/2007 &
CMA No. 2370-2394/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,T.NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EDHAYAM FROZEN FOODS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerjee, ASG
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERDelay condoned.
Issue notice.(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master