

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).16838-16874/2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,T.NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EDHAYAM FROZEN FOODS & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.
Mr. R. Ashokan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.R. Nedumaran, Advocate proposes to appear for respondent No.1 to 7 and 14 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Time granted.

Service of notice is not complete in r/o respondent Nos.8 to 13, 15 to 18, 21 to 23, 25 to 28 and 30 to 37.

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

List the matter on .9.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar