

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16838-16874/2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,T.NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EDHAYAM FROZEN FOODS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.K.Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran,P.Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.Nedumaran, Adv. already appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 and 14 also propose to appear for the unserved respondent Nos. 20 to 22,24,32 and 37 and has filed Vakalatnama today. The office may verify the same. He seeks time to file Counter Affidavit. Four weeks time granted. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non filing of process fee and spare copy within two weeks failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non prosecution.

In case of compliance, await service and the matter be listed on 27.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

MB