

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16838-16874/2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,T.NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EDHAYAM FROZEN FOODS & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 21839-21840 of 2010  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishaik Anand, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv  
Mr. Rajan Narain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.16838-16874/2009

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondents.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the

respondent Nos.26 and 29 shall be taken by the learned counsel

for the petitioner through registered post within a week's

time.

Item No.28

-2-

Office shall prepare a complete and comprehensive office report depicting the service position of each respondent on the next date.

SLP(C) No.21839-21840/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the sole respondent in both the matters are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent has filed the

vakalatnama and the counter affidavit which has been found to be defective. He is directed to rectify the defects whatever have been found in the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit within a period of two weeks.

List again on 3.5.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd