

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16838-16874/2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,T.NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EDHAYAM FROZEN FOODS & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21839-21840 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 09/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Om Prakash, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv
Mr. Rajan Narain ,Adv
Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent are present.

SLP(C) NO.16838-874/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
for confirming the service on unserved respondent Nos. 26 and
29.

SLP(C) No.21839-21840/2010

The ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has to clarify
the matter about stamp affixture on vakalatnama in the office
within 15 days from today and cure the defects, if any.

List again on 27.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16838-16874/2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,T.NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EDHAYAM FROZEN FOODS & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21839-21840 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 09/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Om Prakash, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta , Adv
Mr. Rajan Narain , Adv
Mr. R. Nedumaran , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent are present.

SLP(C) NO.16838-874/2009

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
for confirming the service on unserved respondent Nos. 26 and
29.

SLP(C) No.21839-21840/2010

The ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has to clarify
the matter about stamp affixture on vakalatnama in the office
within 15 days from today and cure the defects, if any.

List again on 27.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)

REGISTRAR

hj