

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16838-16874/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in CMA No.212/2007,CMA No.213/2007,CMA No.214/2007,CMA No.215/2007,CMA No.216/2007,CMA No.217/2007,CMA No.218/2007,CMA No.219/2007,CMA No.220/2007,CMA No.221/2007,CMA No.222/2007,CMA No.223/2007,CMA No.2370/2007,CMA No.2371/2007,CMA No.2372/2007,CMA No.2373/2007,CMA No.2374/2007,CMA No.2375/2007,CMA No.2376/2007,CMA No.2377/2007,CMA No.2378/2007,CMA No.2379/2007,CMA No.2380/2007,CMA No.2381/2007,CMA No.2382/2007,CMA No.2383/2007,CMA No.2384/2007,CMA No.2385/2007,CMA No.2386/2007,CMA No.2387/2007,CMA No.2388/2007,CMA No.2389/2007,CMA No.2390/2007,CMA No.2391/2007,CMA No.2392/2007,CMA No.2393/2007,CMA No.2394/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,T.NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S EDHAYAM FROZEN FOODS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21839-21840 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.C.V.Subba Rao, Adv.
 Mr.C.Hari Shankar, Adv.
 For Mr.A.K.Sharma, Adv.
 For Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.K.Bagaria, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.R.Asokan, Adv.
 Mr.Ragavesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

: 2 :

Mr.M.Srinivas R.Rao, Adv
Mr.Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
for Mrs. Sudha Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Rajan Narain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call the matters on 20th March, 2012 (i.e. a non-

miscellaneous day) for final disposal.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master