

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
6387-6390/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/05/2016  
in CA No. 29/2009 24/05/2016 in CA No. 30/2009 24/05/2016 in CA No.  
31/2009 24/05/2016 in CA No. 32/2009 passed by the High Court Of  
Kerala At Ernakulam)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, COCHIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ABAD FISHERIES (P) LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 6502-6505/2017

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 6528-6531/2017

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 03/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 3047-3083/2012.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
Court Master