

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3047-3083/2012

THE COMM. OF CUSTOMS, T. NADU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S EDHAYAM FROZEN FOODS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL 4864-67 OF 2017, 4868-71 OF 2017 , 4872-75 OF 2017 AND 5455-57 OF 2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

C.A. No. 5455-5457/2017 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4864-4867/2017 (XI-A)  
(not ready matter)

C.A. No. 4872-4875/2017 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4868-4871/2017 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 3155-3156/2012 (XII)

C.A. No. 3437/2018 (XII)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39824/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.39825/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Dr.(Mrs.) Laxmi Shastri, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**C.A. Nos. 5455-5457/2017**

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file the Statement of Case within a period of 45 days, thereafter the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

**C.A. Nos. 4864-4867,4868-4871 and 4872-4875/2017**

Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation and ad-valorem court fee.

List again on 16.8.2018.

**RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar**

**MG**