

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3047-3083/2012

THE COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,T.NADU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S EDHAYAM FROZEN FOODS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Only CA 4868-71 & 4872-75 of 2017 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

C.A. No. 4872-4875/2017 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 4868-4871/2017 (XI-A)

Date : 02-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Affidavit of Valuation is taken on record. The appeal shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Jatinder Kaur)
Sr. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER