

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 3047-3083/2012

THE COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,T.NADU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S EDHAYAM FROZEN FOODS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

( [TO BE TAKEN UP AFTER ITEM NO.103 I.E. C.A. NO. 4311-4328/2009 ] )

WITH

C.A. No. 5179-5184/2019 (XII)

C.A. No. 3155-3156/2012 (XII)

C.A. No. 4868-4871/2017 (XI-A)  
(Ready as per Order dt.2.12.2019.)

C.A. No. 4872-4875/2017 (XI-A)  
(Ready as per Order dt.2.12.2019.)

C.A. No. 4864-4867/2017 (XI-A)  
(Ready as per Ld. Reg. Order dt.28-8-2019.)

C.A. No. 5455-5457/2017 (XI-A)  
(Ready as per RP dt.26-2-2019.)

C.A. No. 3437/2018 (XII)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39824/2018-FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39825/2018-FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 15-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.  
Mr. V. Chandra Shekara Bharathi, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR  
Mr. Parthasarathi, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Lather, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V. T. Adv.  
Ms. Meena K. P., Adv.

Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan, Adv.  
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the adjournment letter circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant/assesees, re-list these matters for hearing in the month of July, 2022.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)