

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 3047-3083/2012

THE COMM. OF CUSTOMS, T.NADU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S EDHAYAM FROZEN FOODS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5179-5184/2019 (XII)C.A. No. 3155-3156/2012 (XII)C.A. No. 4868-4871/2017 (XI-A)C.A. No. 4872-4875/2017 (XI-A)C.A. No. 4864-4867/2017 (XI-A)C.A. No. 5455-5457/2017 (XI-A)C.A. No. 3437/2018 (XII)(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39824/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.39825/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. V. Chandrashekar Bharthi, Adv.  
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.  
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kavın Gulati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarath S. Janardanan, Adv.  
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran, Adv.  
Mr. R. Asokan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Ajit Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 10.08.2022.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR